



100752234

TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Ment an

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10151 (212) 588-0800
FLH No: 518700-1000

Applicant : SOLVAY, s.d.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

- Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.
- Name and address of receiving party(les): Solvay, s.a., rue du Prince Albert, 33, B-1050 BRUSSELS
- Nature of Conveyance: Assignment (1), executed on Canuary 22, 1997.
- 4. Application No. or Registration No.: 835,336 for the trademark FRIGEN, and Reg. No. 1,846,410 for the trademark RECLIN.
 Cl This document is being filed together with a new application.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning document should be mailed. William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029 Frommer Lawrence & Haug, LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York. 10151
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
- 8. [] Charge Fee Deposit Account No.: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
 □ If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.
- 9. Statement and Signature.
 The assignment documents were reviewed and to the best of the assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking this action.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,025

Date: June 4/998

06/29/1998 DNGUYEN 00000210 835336

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0903

FLH: 518700-1000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by and between Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and Solvay, S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Belgium, and having a place of business at Brussels, Belgium.

WHEREAS Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft is the sole and exclusive owner of United States trademarks:

No. 835.336 FRIGEN, Class 1 No. 1.846.410 RECLIN, Class 1

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft hereby assigns sells and transfers unto Solvay, S.A. its successors assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of business attached to and symbolized by the trademarks.

Signed this 22nd day of January, 1997 For and on behalf of

Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

RECORDED: 06/04/1998

Licululy Alight